TARIFF CARD

COUNCIL STAMP

CITY OF ABERDEEN LICENSING OF TAXIS AND PRIVATE HIRE CARS
MAXIMUM CHARGES FOR ALL VEHICLES FITTED WITH A TAXI METER FROM ??/??/2025

TARIFES. all tariffs and holidays are time locked into the taxi meter out with control of the driver

1) 08:00HRS > 20:00HRS MONDAY > FRIDAY

FIRST 952YDS £3.00
EVERY 141 YDS THEREAFTER £0.20
2) 20:00HRS > 08:00HRS MONDAY > FRIDAY AND ALL DAY SATURDAY AND SUNDAY EXCEPT 02:00HRS >05:00HRS
FIRST 952YDS £5.00
EVERY 141YDS THEREAFTER £0.20
3) 02:00 > 05:00HRS SATURDAY AND SUNDAY MORNING ONLY
FIRST 952YDS £7.00
EVERY 141YDS THEREAFTER £0.20
4) CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR (as defined below)
FIRST 952YDS £6.00
EVERY 141YDS THEREAFTER £0.30

WAITING TIME = £28.30 PH CALCULATED IN INCREMENTS OF 20p EVERY 25.4 SECONDS

WHERE MORE THAN 4 PASSENGERS CARRIED ADD 50% TO ABOVE RATES

HOLIDAYS

SPRING=MONDAY FOLLOWING 3RD SUNDAY IN APRIL(if such Monday fall within the week of Good Friday then the
following Monday)
MAYDAY= 1st Monday in May. MIDSUMMER= 2nd Monday in July. AUTUMN-= 4th Monday in September

TARIFF 3 APPLIES 00:00HRS > 08:00HRS
TARIFF 2 APPLIES 08:00HRS > 20:00HRS
TARIFF 3 APPLIES 20:00HRS > 24:00HRS

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR

TARIFF 4 APPLIES

WAITING TIME CALCULATED IN INCREMENTS OF 30p EVERY 25.4 SECONDS
20:00hrs 24th December > 05:00hrs 27th December

20:00hrs 31st December > 05:00hrs 3rd January

EXTRAS AND SURCHARGES
PREBOOKED HIRE £1.00
COMMENCING AT ABERDEEN RAILWAY STATION £1.00

DROP OFF CHARGE AT AIRPORT as per current barrier value according to local signage.
PICK-UP AT AIRPORT as per current barrier value according to local signage, chargeable from time of booking.
AIRPORT TAXIS as per current barrier value charged to the driver by airport authority's

FOULING A TAXI CARRIES A SURCHARGE OF £100 FOR EACH INCEDENT.






